बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Bank of India

Mumbai South Zone Add:-Bank of India Building, First Floor, 70-80, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Tel: 022-22659623/ 22623657

E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-auction sale notice for sale of Immovable assets under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the following Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to Bank of India (secured creditor), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officers of Bank of India will be sold on "as is where is basis", "as is what is basis" and "whatever there is basis" for recovery of respective dues as detailed hereunder against the secured assets mortgaged/charged to Bank of India from the respective Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit is shown there against each secured asset:

Sr. No.	Branch Name / Name of the borrowers/ Guarantor and Amount outstanding	Description of the properties	Reserve price (Rs. In lakhs)	EMD of the property (Rs. In lakhs)	Contact Numbe
1	Churchgate Mr. Ashish Vijay Prajapati & Mrs. Sonal Ashish Prajapati Amt. O/s:Rs.15.19 Lakhs+ Interest+Cost of expenses /charges	EQM of Residential Flat No. 209, 2nd Floor, A-Wing, Gagangiri Apartment, Village-Naringi, Virar-East, Taluka- Vasat, Palghar District—401305. (on the basis of Symbolic possession)	21.93	2.19	Mob No- 9894342916
2	Churchgate Mrs Pravina Kisan Jore & MrAvadhut Kisan Jore Amt.O/s:Rs.32.28 Lakhs+ Interest+Cost of expenses /charges	EQM of Residential Flat No. 15, 4th Floor, A Wing, Arvindanand CHSL, Near Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir School, Mahatma Phule Road, Vishnunagar, Dombivali West, Thane 421202. (on the basis of Symbolic possession)	28.18	2.81	9894342916
3	Churchgate Mr. Vijay Krishna Patankar & Mrs. Vedika Vijay Patankar Amt.O/s:Rs.17.85 Lakhs+ Interest+Cost of expenses /charges	EQM of Residential Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, D-Wing, Building No. 2, Sai Swapna Apartment No.2, Manvelpada Road, Virar-East, Taluka-Vasat, Palghar District—401305. (on the basis of Symbolic possession)	15.78	1.58	Mob No- 9894342916,
4	Churchgate M/s Big Film Mr Rohit Harish Mugullu Sanjay Jawaharlal Sadh Amt.O/s:Rs.124.91 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges		106.74	10.67	Mob No- 9894342916
5	Churchgate MrAshfaque Saukhat Khan & Mrs Zeenat Ashfaque Khan Amt.O/s:Rs.140.59 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges		231.29	23.12	Mob No- 9894342916
6	Dadar West Mr. Sachin Suresh Sawant & Mrs. Rupali Sachin Sawant Amt.O/s:Rs.30.76 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	Thane 421501. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	-š	3.50	Mob No- 9600460800
7	Gandhi Market Mr. Deepak Netajirao More Amt.O/s:Rs.220.15 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	I(On the basis of Symbolic possession)	277.53	3.58	Mob No- 9021793923
8	Khodadad Circle MrAmit Suresh Kadam Amt.O/s:Rs.43.54 Lakhs+ Interest+Cost of expenses/ Charges			7.59	Mob No- 9665121618
9	Mahalaxmi Next Level Fitness I Proprietor- Mrs Suchitra Santosh Pedamkar Amt.O/s:Rs.114.79 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of			5.62	Mob No- 7415973293
10	expenses/ Charges Mahalaxmi Next Level Fitness II Proprietor- Mr Sandeep Motiram Pedamkar Amt. O/s:Rs. 63.37 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of	EQM of Flat No.Flat no.553, 1st Floor, Building No.14, The Nirmal Nagar Tri Ratna CHSL, S No.426, C.T.S No.418(Part) Building No.14, Nirmal Nagar bandra (east), Mumbai – 400051. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	1116	3.81	Mob No- 7415973293
11	expenses/ Charges Mazgaon Manisha Rohidas Jadhav Amt.O/s:Rs.44.58 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM flat no. 401, 4th floor, Building No. 1, "Imperial Shelter", Samel Pada, Near Sky Heights, Virar-Nallasopara Link Road, Village – Samel, Nallasopara (West), Taluka – Vasai, Dist – Palghar–401 203.	3779	2.56*	Mob No-
12	Mazgaon Pushpakant Shyamrao Kamble	EQM flat no. 302, 3rd floor, Building No. 1, Anand House, Plot No B-19, Sector 20, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Thane – 400 706. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	25.03	A STATE OF THE STA	7904705781

1	expenses/ Charges	and the second second		2 - 1	
5	Churchgate MrAshfaque Saukhat Khan & Mrs Zeenat Ashfaque Khan Amt.O/s:Rs.140.59 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM Flat No 1101, 11th Floor, Lakdawalla Solitaire, Near Batul House, Love Lane, Hathibaug, Mustafa Bazar, Mazgaon, Mumbai 400010. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	231.29	23.12	Mob No- 9894342916
6	Mr. Sachin Suresh Sawant & Mrs. Rupali Sachin Sawant Amt.O/s:Rs.30.76 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	Flat No: 101, 1st floor B bldg., Shree Govind Darshan Co. op hsg. Soc. Ltd. near kaliash Dham, Mahalaxmi Nagar Road, Near Shivaji Abaji kolkar Vidyalaya Village Vadaval, Ambernath east Thane 421501. [On the basis of Symbolic possession]	35.02	3.50	Mob No- 9600460800
7	Gandhi Market Mr. Deepak Netajirao More Amt.O/s:Rs.220.15 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM of Immoveable property situated at Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor, Building No. 26, "Vengurlekars Chaitra CHSL" Azad Nagar, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	277.53	/27.75	Mob No- 9021793923
8	Khodadad Circle Mr Amit Suresh Kadam Amt.O/s:Rs.43.54 Lakhs+ Interest+Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM of Flat no. A/202, 2nd Floor, 'A' Wing, Building known as 'Sai Heritage', Near Ganpati Mandir Naranagi Phata, Veer Savarkar Marg, Village Narangi, Virar (East) Palghar. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	35.79	3.58	Mob No- 9665121618
9	Mahalaxmi Next Level Fitness I Proprietor- Mrs Suchitra Santosh Pedamkar Amt. O/s:Rs.114.79 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	Flat No.203, 2nd Floor, Building No.M-18 in the society Prathamesh CHSL, situated at New Mhada Colony, Sahakar Nagar, opp. Railway station, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400071.	75.78	7.59	Mob No- 7415973293
-10		EQM of Flat No.Flat no.553, 1st Floor, Building No.14, The Nirmal Nagar Tri Ratna CHSL, S No426, C.T.S No.418(Part) Building No.14, Nirmal Nagar bandra (east), Mumbai – 400051. (On the basis of Symbolic 'possession)	56.26	5.62	Mob No- 7415973293
-11	Mazgaon Manisha Rohidas Jadhav Amt.O/s:Rs.44.58 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM flat no. 401, 4th floor, Building No. 1, "Imperial Shelter", Samel Pada, Near Sky Heights, Virar-Nallasopara Link Road, Village — Samel, Nallasopara (West), Taluka — Vasai, Dist — Palghar—401 203. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	38.13	3.81	Mob No- 7904705781
12	Mazgaon Pushpakant Shyamrao Kamble & Kavita Pushpakant Kamble Amt.O/s:Rs.28.84 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM flat no. 302, 3rd floor, Building No. 1,Anand House, Plot No B-19, Sector 20, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Thane –400 706. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	25.63	2.56*	Mob No- 7904705781
13	Mumbai Main M/s Dimple Traders Proprietor – Malay Harshit Shah Amt.O/s:Rs.1634.81 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	Registered Mortgage of Banglow – wing A, Villa no.7 Y, Dimple Villa, Khandelwal CHS Ltd, Shankar Lane, Kandivali West, Mumbai – 400067. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	2530.38	253.04	Mob No- 9699026593
14	Nepeansea Road Mrs.Saroj Ajay Tripathi & Mr.Viswajeet Ajay Tripathi Amt.O/s:Rs.37.89 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM Flat No.705, 7th Floor, A Wing, Shree Raj Enclave CHS, Deepak Hospital Road, Mira Road East-401107. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	45.90	4.59	Mob No- 9952206413
15	Tardeo Road Rose Fashion Amt.O/s:Rs.81.45 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	Flat no.4, 1st Floor, in the Society Known as Mahim Merry Niketan Co Operative Housing Society LTD, suituated at Wanja Wadi, Mahim (West), Mumbai – 400016. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	122.00	12.20	Mob No- 9810643480
16	Wadala West Mr. Sohan L Solanki Regal Entelrprises Proprietor- Mrs Sarita Sohanlal Solanki Hi Care Enterprises Proprietor- Divesh Sohanlal Solanki Amt O/s: Rs. 90.64 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM of immoveable property situated at Flat no-604, 6th Floor, A Wing, Building Known as "Mohudi Darshan Building No-3, Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd." Near Dattani Park Road, Village Poisar, Borivali (East), Mumbai-400066. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	76.00	7.60	Mob No- 8605908777
17	Wadala West Mr Sameer lobal Sheikh Amt O/s:Rs.12.91 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	EQM Flat No.203,2nd floor, Building No E,Wing E-1,Konnark heaven,Gat No-5/4,5/5,5/6,5/7,5/8, Village –Chindran,Tal-Pnavel,Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra-410218. (On the basis of Symbolic possession)	17.85	1.78	Mob No- 8605908777
18	Walkeshwar M/s. Jatin Textiles Proprietor- Mr. Anand Kumar Inderchand Baheti. Amt. O/s:Rs.113.63 Lakhs+ Interest+ Cost of expenses/ Charges	Registered mortgage of Flat No. 22, 6th Floor, admeasuring area about 920sq.ft Build up area (which is inclusive of the area of balconies), M.H.No 483/F/22 Building Known as * Shiv Shakti *, Mahesh Park, Kasar Ali, Gokul Nagar, Bhiwandi 421302 constructed on land bearing survey No. 52/3/2, City Survey No. 3743/(P), CTS No. 3744. Survey No. 55A(P), CTS No. 3745(P) and Survey No. 55B, CTS No. 3747 of village Bhiwandi District-Thane.	35.00	3.50	Mob No- 8409059227
	market and the second	(On the basis of Symbolic possession)		1013	he CHYCHO

I(Un the basis of Symbolic possession)

The auction sale will be "online E-auction / Bidding through website - https://ebkray.in/ / https://BAANKNET.com on 29.03.2025 between 11:00 AM and 05:00 PM with unlimited extensions of 10 minutes acab unlimited extensions of 10 minutes each.

Bidder may visit https://ebkray.in/https://BAANKNET.com, where "Guidelines" for Bidders are available with educational videos. Bidders have to complete following formalities well in advance:-

• Step 1: Bidder / Purchaser Registration: Bidder to Register on e-Auction portal https://ebkray.in / https://BAANKNET.com using his mobile no. and E-mail ID. (PDF(Buyer Manual) describing the step by step process for registration is available for download in the home page under Help option at the bottom of the page.)

Step 2: e-KYC Verification to be done by the Bidder/Purchases.

- Step 3: Transfer of EMD amount to his global EMD wallet: Online /Off-line transfer of funds using NEFT / Transfer, using challan generated on E-auction portal.
- Step 1 to Step 3 should be completed by bidder well in advance, before e-auction date. Bidder may also visit https://ebkray.in / https://BAANKNET.com for registration and bidding guldelines.

• Helpline Details / Contact Person Details of eBKray / BAANKNET:

	eBKray He		
Name	E-mail ID	Landline No.	Mobile No.
Helpdesk	support.ebkray@psballiance.com	4.7	8291220220

. Last date of EMD and KYC submission will be up to 28.03.2025 (subject to website availability).

2. The intending purchasers can inspect the property on 21.03.2025 between 11.00 am and 03.00 pm.

3. The property will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "AS IS WHAT IS" WHATEVER THERE IS CONDITION".

4. All the Properties are under Banks Symbolic possession.

5. The Bid price to be submitted shall be at least one increment over and above the reserve price and bidders are to improve their offers in multiples of Rs.25, 000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) in respect of property listed at Sr No1 to 18.

6. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price including EMD already paid, within next day of acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale. The auction sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. Default in deposit of amount by the successful bidder would entail forfeiture of the whole money, already deposited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting bidder shall have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount.

7. Prospective bidders are advised to peruse the copies of the title deeds within the bank premises and verify the latest Encumbrance certificate and other revenue / municipal records to exercise diligence and satisfy themselves on title and Encumbrances if any over the property.

8. Bids once made shall not be cancelled or withdrawn. All bids made from the registered user ID will be deemed to have been made by him only.

9. Bidder shall be deemed to have read and understood the terms and conditions of sale and be bound by them.

10. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, Rules 2002 amended from time to time and the conditions mentioned above and also subject to pendency of cases/litigation if any pending before any court/tribunal are arised thereof.

11. The bidders may participate in E-auction for bidding from their place of choice / internet connectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder himself. Bank / service provider shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, systems crash down, power failures etc.,

12. The unsuccessful bidder will not get any interest on their bid amount and further no interest will be paid in the eventuality of litigation on the bid amount or any other amount paid by 13. The authorised officer is having absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn / postpone / cancel the sale /modify any terms and conditions of the sale without

any prior notice or assigning any reasons. 14. Purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificate / registration/ charges including all statutory dues payable to the government, taxes and rates and outgoing both existing and future relating to the property.

15. Buyer shall bear the TDS wherever applicable including other statutory dues, registration charges, stamp duty etc.

16. The sale certificate will be issued in the name of successful bidder only.

This notice is also applicable to borrower/guarantors and public in general.

PLACE: MUMBAI DATE:27.02.2025

Sd/ **Authorized Officer**

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWER AND GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of India is having full powers to issue this notice of sale and exercise all powers of sale under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Interest Act, 2002 and the Rules framed there under. You have committed default in payment of outstanding dues and interest with the monthly rest, cost and charges etc., in respect of the advances granted by the bank mentioned above. Hence, the Bank has issued demand notice to you under section 13(2) to pay the above mentioned amount within 60 days. You have failed to pay the amount even after the expiry of the 60 days. Therefore, the Authorized Officer in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(4), took (Symbolic & Actual) possession of the secured assets more particularly described in the schedule mentioned above and a sale notice was issued to you by the respective Branches, even otherwise this Notice is also construed as Notice under Rule 8 (6) under enforcement rules of the Act of 2002. Notice is hereby given to you to pay the same as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale, failing which the property will be sold and balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost from you. Please note that all expenses pertaining to demand notice, taking possession, valuation and sale assets etc. shall be first deducted from the sale proceeds which may be realized by the undersigned and the balance of the sale proceeds will be appropriated towards your liability as aforesaid. You are at liberty to participate in the auction to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money.